TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		110/08/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooks Provisions, LLC		
Street Address:	3445 South Front Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19148		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Latin American Distributors Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	3445 South Front Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19148		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2832528	OCEANSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (213) 430-8308

 Email:
 sgordon@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Shari Gordon
Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0001 2832528

CH \$40.00

900145127

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	18th Floor Los Angeles,(CALIFORNIA 90071-2899	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		189,193-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Shari L. Gordon	
Signature:		/Shari L. Gordon/	
Date:		10/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Brooks Provisions - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Brooks Provisions - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Brooks Provisions - Trademark Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party: PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent"), under the

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2009 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among Brooks Provisions, LLC ("Brooks"), Latin American Distributors Acquisition, LLC, the Agent, and other lenders

from time to time party thereto.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

October 8, 2009

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Agent in the trademark (the "<u>Trademark</u>") listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to Brooks, as of the date hereof.

Furthermore, the Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Trademark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank

NY1:1793012.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0003 Respectfully submitted,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: O Theodore Kuber, Jr.
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor	Assignce/Secured Party	Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Date Security Interest was Recorded
Brooks Provisions, LLC	PNC Bank, National Association	OCEANSTREAM	USA	2,832,528	06/08/95	06/20/2006
Brooks Provisions, LLC	PNC Bank, National Association	OCEANSTREAM	USA	2,832,528	06/08/95	04/30/2009

NY1:1793012.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0005